

BECOME A MICHIGAN ACE INITIATIVE PARTNER

The Michigan ACE Initiative

The Michigan ACE Initiative is focused on raising awareness about Adverse Childhood Experiences (ACEs), implementing strategies to prevent ACEs from occurring, and developing trauma-informed, healing organizations and communities across the state. In 2022, the Initiative adopted a **Collective Impact Model** to build upon and sustain the work begun by the Michigan ACE Initiative and the CDC-funded Preventing Adverse Childhood Experiences Data to Action (PACE D2A) project led by MPHI Center for Strategic Partnerships (CSHP). Collective Impact is a network of community members, organizations, and institutions that advance equity by learning together and aligning activities and resources to achieve population and systems-level change.



MIACE Community Partners

Become a Michigan ACE Initiative Partner Organization! The Michigan ACE Initiative Community Partner Organizations will bring experience and passion to the Initiative. The Partner Organizations encompass all focus areas of the Initiative's activities. Partners are invited to participate in the statewide workgroups and will be asked to share activities and updates with the Advisory Council. Please contact Amy Stagg at astagg@mphi.org or click the QR code below to join our mailing list.

Support the MIACE Initiative

The Michigan ACE Initiative asks our partners to financially support its statewide ACE prevention activities, surveillance efforts, training, and business activities. We need our Partners to collaborate with the Initiative to prioritize activities within the statewide common agenda, align the work within our communities, and leverage resources to support the Initiative with an annual financial or in-kind contribution. Please complete the online Contribution Form to support the MI ACE Initiative.

